

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 332-333 OF 2002

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAJADHAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report )

Date: 15/01/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Adv.  
for State Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai Bhalla,Adv.  
Nos.1-5 Ms. Shefali Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

R.7 Ms. Vandana Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava,Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Trivedi,Adv.

R.6 Mr. C.S.Ashri,Adv.  
Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application for impleadment is rejected.  
After hearing the learned counsel for the parties for some  
time the Court reserved its orders in these matters.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER